

# FlashGel™ Power Supply Compact, Easy-to-use Unit



## Complete Your FlashGel™ System

Replace your existing power supply or upgrade your system with the FlashGel  $^{\rm m}$  Power Supply, specifically designed for use with the FlashGel  $^{\rm m}$  System.

### The FlashGel™ Power Supply Offers:

- Compact size
- Simple easy-to-use interface
- Multiple jacks to run up to two FlashGel™ Docks at once
- Built-in timer
- Easy to read digital display
- Toggle between volts, current, and time







## www.lonza.com/research www.flashgel.com

Lonza revolutionized gel electrophoresis by developing an all-in-one precast gel with a built-in transilluminator and imaging system known as the FlashGel™ System. Now we're releasing the FlashGel™ Power Supply, making the FlashGel™ System one of the most compact DNA and RNA electrophoresis systems available on the market today.

Electrical Specifications	
Output Voltage / Inc.	<u>10 – 300V / 1V</u>
Output Current / Inc.	10 – 400mA / 1mA
Max. Watt	60W
Rated Voltage	100 – 240 V, 50 – 60 Hz, 2A
Output Type	Constant Voltage or Constant Current
Control	Microprocessor controller
Timer	1 – 999 minutes with alarm, continuous
Safety Device	No load detection; shrouded plugs and sockets

Physical Specifications	
Terminal Pairs	2 Pairs
Display	3 digit LED
Construction material	Polycarbonate housing and aluminum bottom plates
Unit Dimension	140 × 191 × 84mm
Weight	~1 kg

#### Ordering Information

Cat. No.	Description
57068	FlashGel™ Power Supply
57062	FlashGel™ Device Pack (Includes FlashGel™ Dock, FlashGel™ Power Supply and FlashGel™ Camera)
57069	FlashGel™ Power Supply Pack (Includes FlashGel™ Dock and FlashGel Power Supply)

#### **Related Products**

Cat. No.	Description
FlashGel™ Devices	
57025	FlashGel™ Dock, for use with all FlashGel™ Cassettes
57040	FlashGel™ Camera (Includes camera, hood enclosure, USB cable and software), for use with FlashGel™ Dock

## **Contact Information**

#### North America

Customer Service: 800 638 8174 (toll free)

order.us@lonza.com

Scientific Support: 800 521 0390 (toll free)

scientific.support@lonza.com

#### Europe

Customer Service: +32 87 321 611 order.europe@lonza.com Scientific Support: +32 87 321 611 scientific.support.eu@lonza.com

#### International

Contact your local Lonza distributor Customer Service: +1 301 898 7025 scientific.support@lonza.com

Lonza Rockland, Inc. - Rockland, ME 04841

Manufactured for Lonza. This device bears the CE marking and

For research use only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures. Some components and technology of the FlashGel™ System are sold under licensing agreements. The nucleic acid stain in this product is manufactured and sold under license from Molecular Probes, Inc., and the FlashGel™ Cassette is sold under license from Invitrogen IP Holdings, Inc. and is for use only in research applications or quality control, and is covered by pending and issued patents. The FlashGel™ Dock technology contains Clare Chemical Research, Inc. Dark Reader® transilluminator technology and is covered under US Patents 6,198,107; 6,512,236; and 6.914.250. The electrophoresis technology is licensed from Temple University and is covered under US Patent 6,905,585. Lonza group or its subsidiaries are owners of the following patents. Products described herein may be covered by one or more of these United States patents, by pending patent application, or in other countries. D5 10,770: D5 11,386: D5 24,449: 6,365,34L

Unless otherwise noted, all trademarks herein are marks of the Lonza Group or its affiliates. The information contained herein is believed to be correct and corresponds to the latest state of scientific and technical knowledge. However, no warranty is made, either expressed or implied, regarding its accuracy or the results to be obtained from the use of such information and no warranty is expressed or implied concerning the use of these products. The buyer assumes all risks of use and/or handling. Any user must make his own determination and satisfy himself that the products supplied by Lonza Group Ltd or its affiliates and the information and recommendations given by Lonza Group Ltd or its affiliates are (i) suitable for intended process or purpose, (ii) in compliance with environmental, health and safety regulations, and (iii) will not infringe any third party's intellectual property rights.

© Copyright 2012, Lonza Rockland, Inc. All rights reserved. MB-TS005 FI-FGPS-2 11/12